U-28-99 PE		
O C PECOPD	07-06-1999	U.S. Department of Commerce
FORM PTO-1595   RECORD		Patent and Trademark Office
To the Reporable Commissioner of Patents and	101083232	nt or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Michel GRANGETTE  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? _ Yes _X No	Name: Societe De Conditionnement Et Industrie Societe Anonyme Ceisa	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: Z.I. route de Broglie	
X AssignmentMergerSecurity AgreementChange of NameOther	City: Bernay Country: FRANCE zip: F-27300	
Execution Date: May 28, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? _ Yes _X No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): SN 09/291,124		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):	
Additional numbers attached? _ Yes X No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1	
Name: Robert M. O'Keefe	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)	s <u>40.00</u>
JONES, O'KEEFE, EGAN & PETERMAN	X Enclosed	
1101 Capital of Texas Highway South Building C, Suite 200	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account if check insufficient or inadvertently omitted	
0/1999 AMOHAMME 00000089 0929:124	Q Domosit account and	
C:56th: Austin State: Texas 40.00 Zip: 78746	8. Deposit account number:  10-1205  (Attach duplicate copy of this page)	e if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Robert M. O'Keefe	1 June	21, 1999
Name of Person Signing Signature  Reg. No. <u>35,630</u>	Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 3		

## CERTIFICATE OF MAILING UNDER 37 C.F.R. 1.8

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as First Class Mail in an envelope addressed to Assistant Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231, on the date below:

6-33-99 (Ollbri Furara

PATENT REEL: 010062 FRAME: 0067

## UNITED STATES OF AMERICA - ASSIGNMENT

Names of Inventors :

(1) Michel GRANGETTE

(2)

(3)

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$ 1.00), and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, transfer and set over to

Name and Address of Assignee(s)

SOCIETE DE CONDITIONNEMENT ET INDUSTRIE SOCIETE ANONYME CEISA Z.I. route de Broglie F-27300 Bernay, France

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as: HEAT-SHRINKABLE POLYETHYLENE FILM OF HIGH CLARITY FOR THE WRAPPING OF GROUPS OF PRODUCTS.

for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America.

Said application having been filed on April 14,1999

and assigned Serial Nº 09/291,124

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or any continuing or divisional applications thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Union for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affimative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from this application or any continuing or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of :

JONES O'KEEFE, EGAN & PETERMAN 1101 Capital of Texas Highway South Building C, Suite 200 Austin, Texas

the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

PATENT REEL: 010062 FRAME: 0068 In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s)

Full name of sole or first inventor : Michel GRANGETTE

Citizenship : French

Residence (City, State, Country) : Versailles, France

Post office address : 98 boulevard de la Reine F-78000 Versailles, France

Signature :

Date : May 28,19

PATENT RECORDED: 06/28/1999 REEL: 010062 FRAME: 0069